TO CITY CLERK FOR PLACEMENT ON MERT REGULAR COUNCIL AGENDA TO BE POSTED

举61

MOTION

I MOVE that the City Clerk be directed / authorized to establish a new Account in the Council District 6 Real Property Trust Fund No. 688-14 entitled "Sun Valley Recycling Park Trust Fund" to be used pursuant to Condition 2.4 c of an Agreement adopted under Case No. CPC 2007-3888-CUZV-SPR, for the below quoted purposes and under the indicated conditions:

2.4. Condition for Approval A.16(c) provides:

- c. Sun Valley Recycling Park Trust Fund. The applicant shall contribute all Host Fees collected from haulers into Sun Valley Recycling Park Trust Fund Account. All funds in such account shall be disbursed locally in Sun Valley or nearby neighborhoods for such programs as determined by Council District No. 6 with input from a locally constituted advisory committee and others as deemed appropriate by Council District No. 6. Such programs may include the following:
 - Health care examples include retaining experts to conduct health studies and to educate the community on local healthcare issues, to educate and provide preventative health care services, and to subsidize prescription drugs for respiratory related ailments in local non-profit medical facilities in the Sun Valley area.
 - Environmental examples include retaining experts to study local environmental issues and to implement improvements such as clean truck education and incentive programs, tree plantings, stormwater management, eliminating litter and graffiti, and supporting environmental beautification programs in the Sun Valley area.
 - Transportation examples include retaining experts to conduct studies and to implement improvements related to traffic and road conditions in the Sun Valley area.
 - Other measures such as employment and job training programs that are not already required by existing laws and regulations that further environmental justice or mitigate environmental impacts from the Sun Valley Recycling Park.

Funds not disbursed in a fiscal year shall remain in the Fund and shall be devoted to the purposes of the Fund. All interest and other earnings attributable to monies in the Fund shall be credited to the Fund and shall be devoted to the purposes of the Fund.

PRESENTED BY: NURY MA

Councilwoman, 6th District

MAR 1 6 2021

ak

SECONDED BY: